CN Fully Cooked Beef Burger

Item #: Pieces Per Case (Approx.):

69050 170 2.00

Data Generated: 1/12/2021
Data Valid As Of: 4/9/2019

Description: Fully cacked, beef steak burger (80/20). Round shape with scalloped edge
Charmarked. CN labeled. Commodity processed praduct

Features & Benefits: Great for Kids-high quality, all-meat CN labeled burger; formuiated to
meet strict nutntion guidelines. Freshly Made Taste-flamegrilled and charmarked for a
frashly grilled tasteand appearance; fully cooked with a backyard-grilled flavor; consistent
tasle, praduct size and quality; round shape with scalloped edge; |QF to Jock in freshnass
High Quality USDA-Approved Raw Malerials-made from USDA beef trim; all meat-no added
waler, phasphates, binders or fillers. Easy Preparation-just heat from lrozen on a flat top
grill, in a conventional ar convection oven, or in a microwave; no thawing necessary; easy
clean up: tastes and holds better than burgers cooked from raw; reduce labor costs; less
waste; minimal cleanup required; minimal grease: minimal yield loss; minimal shrinkage
Decreased Food Safety Concerns-fully cooked to USDA HACCP requiremenls uliiizing
calibrated thermometers: enhanced food safety; reduces cross contamination risk in your
kitchen

Technical Label Name: CN Fully Cooked Beef Burger "Gluten Free*

Brand: Advance Pierre

Packaging Type: BULK-LINER

Master Case GTIN: 00071421690231

Master Case Gross Weight: 21.37900

Master Case Length: 19.87500

Master Case WIdth: 13.18750

Master Case Height: 7.62500

Master Case Cube: 1 15660

Cases/Layer: 7

Cases/Pallet: 35

Layers/Pallet: 5

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 365

Refrigerated Sheif Life (days): 0

CN Credit: 2 0Z MMA BEEF

Preparation Method:

Piece Size (0z.): Case Weight (Ib.):
21.25

Nutrition Facts:

Serving Size: 2.00 0Z (56 g)
Servings Per Container: 170

Calories / Calories from Fat: 120/80
% Daily Value "~
Total Fat 8¢ 12%
Salurated Fat 3.5g 18%
Trans Fat 05g
Choleslerol 40 mg 13%
Sodium 100 g 4%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Sugars Og
Protein 109
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%
Iran 6%

"* Percenl Daily values are based an a 2,000 calorie

diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending an your calorie needs

The trans fats reported on this product's
nutrition facts.panel are naturally occurring

@ Tyson

r‘? Part of the Tyson
AdvemcePh;rr{e Foods Family.

Convenlional Oven: From frazen state: prehealoven lo 350 degrees f Bake for 11-12 minutes or until internal lemperalura reaches 165 degrees f when using a meat thermometer

Convection Oven: From frozen state: preheat oven ta 350 degrees . Bake for 8- minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f when using a meat thermometer

Microwave: From frozen state:heat on high power for 80-70 seconds. Microwaves may vary, verify inlernal temperature is 165 degrees [ with the use of a meal thermometer

Ingredient Statement: ingredients: Ground Beef (not more than 20% Fat), Salt, Flavor. Naturat Flavor

CN Equivalency Statament: 69050

Mastor-Case-Labels: 69050
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Alpha Baking Co., Inc i_ S

. 5001 West Polk Street
m Chicago, IL 60644
el

Lamy Wiginton, QA Manager
10/30/12

773-261-6000 Fax: 773-261-6065

www.alphabaking.com

Nutritional information summary for the school dietician

White Wheat Hamburger Buns 60ct

Serving Size: 1 Bun
Servings per Pack: 60 PrOdUCt # 5 ] 5 3 5
Serving Weight: 58 Grams 2.00 School Bread Servings
2.0 Oz (Whole Grain-Rich)
Whole Grain: 18.3 Grams each 57.0% of total Flour (9.2g / Bread Serving)
Enriched Flour: 13.8 Grams each 43.0% of total Flour (6.9g / Bread Serving)
Total Flour: 32.1 Grams each 16.1 grams of total flour per school bread serving
ALLERGEN Statement: Contains: Wheat.
Nutrient* Per Serving % RDA
Calories 146.98 7% INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour,
Caletiestronkat brig2 Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted
Protein (gm) 6.24 . L .
Carbohydrates (gm) 26.47 gy, Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate,
Dietary Fiber (gm) 2.65 11% Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Wheat Gluten,
Total Sugars (gm) 3.38 Yeast, Soybean Qil, Contains 2% or less of the
Total Fat (gm) 1.94 3% following: Salt, Dough Conditioners (Sodium
Saturated Fat (gm) 0.32 2% . )
Poly Fats (gm) 0.83 Stearoyl Lactylate, Monoglycerides, Ascorbic
Mono Fats (gm) 0.83 Acid, Calcium Peroxide, Azodicarbonamide),
Trans Fats (gm) 0.01 Potassium Sorbate and Calcium Propionate
Cholesterol (mg) 0.00 0% (Preservatives), Yeast Nutrients (Monocalcium
Sodium (mg) 248.14 10% ) .
Calcium (mg) 32.02 39, Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium
Iron (mg) 1.43 8% Sulfate).
Phosphorus (mg) 86.93 9%
Potassium (mg) 106.53 3%
Magnesium (mg) 28.29 7%
Zinc (mg) 0.65 4%
Thiamine (mg) 0.22 15%
Riboflavin (mg) 0.12 7%
Niacin (mg) 227 11%
Folate (mcg) 31.83 8%
Vitamin A (1U) 0.00 0%
Vitamin B6 (mg) 0.06 3%
Vitamin C (mg) 0.00 0%
Vitamin D (IU) 0.00 0% * Nutrtional analysis is computed from databases.
Vitamin E (mg) 0.23 1% "Per Serving" information is unrounded and based
on product weight.
Definitions:

"1.0 School Bread Serving" = "10z of bread, at least 16g flour per oz"
"Whole Grain-Rich" means at least 8 grams of the flour is WHOLE GRAIN (per serving),

and the remainder of the flour, if any, is Enriched.
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Product Information

Manufacturer Name: Country Pure Foods

5 Product Fact Sheet

Packaging Information

Serving Size: 4.23 fl. oz.

Product Name: VBlend Cherry Star | GTIN: 40039614620111 Package Type: Shelf Stable Juice Box with Straw

Manufacture Number: #62011

Juice Percentage: 100% Vegetable and Fruit Juice Blend
School Nutrition Requirements: 1/2 Cup “Additional”

Vegetable

Shipping/Storage: Shipped and Stored at Room
Temperature

Case Weight: 13.6 Ibs.
Cases per Pallet: 150, 15 Biock/10 Tier

Allergy Statement: This product does not contain ingredients Unit per Case: 44
from the 8 major food groups considered as allergenic (milk,

eggs, soybean, wheat, peanuts, tree nuts, fish, and shellfish)

under the Food Allergen labeling and Consumer Protection Act

of 2004 (FALCPA).

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

Serving Size 4.23fl. oz. (125mL)

Amount Per Serving

Calories

50

%

.To.ta.IFat(_)g- -
CholesteroI_O;]g N
Sodium 15mg

T_otal Carbohy.drate 13-g i

Total Sugars 12g
Includes Og Added Sugars

Daily Value*

0%
0%

Iron 1.1mg

Potassium 110mg

Vitamin C 42mg

Vitamin E 1.6mg

10%

Not a significant source of calories from fat,
fat, trans fat, dietary fiber, protein and vitamin D

saturated

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Product Ingredients

Ingredients: 100% Juice from Sweet Potato, Apple,
Pear, Cherry, Aronia, Starfruit, Carrot, Celery, Kale and
Spinach Juice Concentrates (Filtered Water and Juice

Concentrates), Less than 2% of: Natural Flavors,
Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Malic Acid, d-alpha Tocopheryl
Acetate (Vitamin E), Vitamin A Palmitate.

Susan Woods
Director of Product Innovation
01/01/20

- B 222 S. Main St., Suite 401, Akron, OH 44308 | 877-99JUICE | countrypure.com
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Nutrition Facts

This is a representation of the nutritional label The nutritional
label on the product may vary.

Serving Size 1.330z
Amount Per Serving
Calories 130
% Dailym
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat 0g 0%

Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 30mg 1%
Totai Carbohydrate 31g 11%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars 25¢g

Incl. Added Sugars 8g 16%
Protein 1g -
jee R = — A RS =g e e ==
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 20mg 2%
Iron 0 4mg 2%
Potasstum 170mg 4%

==

“ The % Daily Vaiue tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diel 2,000 calories a day 1s used for general
nulrition advice

: Zees Dried Fruit, Mixzees
Product Details:
itern Number: 615789 Kosher: Yes

Pack Size: 24/6/1.33 oz
Serving Per Case: 144
Met Weight: 11.97 Ibs,

Meal Contribution: 1/2c FRT
Class: Always Available
Shelf Life: 12 Months
Temperature Class: Dry
Cook State: NA

GTIN-12 UPC:

GTIN-14: 20810358031717

Sales Price Per: NA
Case Price: NA

Ingredients:

Raisins, Golden Raisins, Sugar, Dried Pineapple, Cranberries, Dried Apples, Sunilower Oil T, Citric Acid,
Suifur Dioxide (Color Retention), Sodium Metabisulfite {Preservative and Color Retention) t Adds a
trivial amount of fat

Allergen Statement:

Packed in a Nut Free Facility. Please contact your Account Manager for additional
information.

7wy e it e enamy ] B2y sibened e
genaiils and Suggesiad Usa:

Great grab and go snack with colorful eye pleasing packaging. Packed in a Nut
Free Facility. Any added sugar is part of the fruit dehydration process.

sational Foord Group
Email: Info@nationalfoocdgroup com . Direct: 800 886 6866

Fax: 248 669 3000
46820 Magellan Dr, Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454

www.nationalfoodgroup.com . Cali Toll Free: 800 886.6866

Aug 6, 2021 9:05:29 AM [ 1
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FOOOSERVICE
L am i oo, G

Nu t rl t l on Fac t s INGREDIENTS: Corn, Corn Qil, and Salt.

| serving per container
Serving size 1 package

!I“Olllll per serving

Calories 160

Total Fal 109 1%
Saluraled Fai 1 5¢g 7%
Trans Fat  0g
Cholesterol  Oma [
Sodium  170maq 1%
Total Carbohydrate 16g 6% Case UPC 00028400324052
Utelary Fiber — 1g 59,
ol Gugars og Package UPC 028400040037
Protein 29
Viiamin g tmeg 0% Case Pack 104/1 oz. bags
Catcium _30mg e USDA Smart Snack Compliant No
fron  02mg 0%
Polassium —30ma 0% Oz. Eq. Grain 1.25 OEG
Nota significant souree of dddad sugars . .
“ Tive s Daly Vohze (D) 1298 you how nuch ¥ nutrnt in & serrg o food Creditable Grain 21 459
et hutet 0 2 axly diet 20 calonas » dip 4 ukes for ener i U e Mivoe
- Kosher Status Kosher
[ verify the information is accurate as of 1/2/21. Document Updated 1/2/21
= e No MSG
o) kﬁu L3 - . "
g 7 d” ® No Artificial Preservatives
Jan Ruegg e No Artificial Flavors
PepsiCo Food Service Nutrition ¢ No Artificial Colors GLUTEN FREE

972-334-2165

All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change, we recommeund you
check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information



Date: 08-05-2021

GTIN CODE: 00023700035455
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 070302-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 10703020928

Tyson® NAE, Fully Cooked, Whole Grain Breaded Golden Crispy Made With Whole Muscle Chicken

Breast Filets, 3.75 oz.

+ Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics Ever

» Made with No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives

s Consistent piece sizes to meet CN portioning with an authentic made-from-scratch appearance
» Great Golden Crispy breading profile that is Kid Tested, Kid Approved™

» Made with whole muscle white meat for the same premium bite and texture of whole muscle but

without the price

= One 3,75 oz. fully cooked whole grain portioned golden crispy breaded chicken breast filet with rib

meat provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 0z. equivalent grains for Child

Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
» Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

Ingredients

Boneless, skmless chicken breast with rib meat. whale wheat flour, water, enriched wheat flour

fwhaat {i 2ol o, thigming m mu nlm {3} -ﬁ:-"iIJ-.- cit)), containg 2% ot
lesg I : 2, dried garlic ¢ yes lated soy protein,
chicken ty OV SUQM, Y ¥ anpla oll, carrot
PovideT, ganic pov SHICONT el sall. vegetable

stock [carrol anlon, celery), natural iy phosphates,
SINCE. SUarn 1omula yeas! inrmearis whe: J\ gluten 9|e1fll:tl selin vegetable
ol Enhsp,
ALLERGENS
Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE

CUBE 14388
GROSS WEIGHT 3251 Ibs
HEIGHT 1.25
LENGTH 17
NET WEIGHT 3094
WIDTH 13
PALLET
H 5
T 8

Storage
SHELF LIFE: 365 Days
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: 0°F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: 0°F
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen

Preparation

BAKE:
Appliances vary, adjust accordingly Conventional OvenPreheat oven o 400°F. Place frozen
filets on a baking sheet lined with parchment paper in a single layer. Heat for 18 to 20 minutes

CONVECTIONM:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection OvenPreheat oven to 375°F; no steam and low
fans. Place frozen filets in a single layer on a baking sheet lined with parchment paper. Heat
for 16 to 18 minutes.

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

About 132 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 1059

Amount Per Serving

Calories 200
Daily Value % *

Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 15g 8%

Trans Fat  Og

Polyunsaturated Fat Sg

Monounsaturated Fat 2 5g

Cholesterol 45mg 15%
Sodium 290img 13%
Total Carbohydrate 9g 3%
Dietary Fiber 3g 1%
Total Sugars Oy
Includes Qg Added Sugars 0%
Protein 199y 38%
Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%
Calcium «0 mg 0%
lron_1 mg 6%
Potassium 710 my 15%

CN LABEL NUMBERS
WFS 099210
CM STATEMENT

One 3.75 oz fully cooked whole grain portioned golden crispy breaded chicken breast filet
with rib meat provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 100 oz. equivalent grains
for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily
diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition acvice

To inquire if a signed copy of the preduc! formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement
is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-

800-248-9766. Or email CustomerRelations@tyson.com




Alpha Baking Co., Inc
5001 West Polk Street
Chicago, IL 60644
773-261-6000 Fax: 773-261-6065
www.alphabaking.com
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Lamry Wiginton, QA Manager
10/30/12

Nutritional information summary for the school dietician

White Wheat Hamburger Buns 60ct

Serving Size: 1 Bun
Servings per Pack: 60 PrOdUCt # 5 ] 5 3 5
Serving Weight: 58 Grams 2.00 School Bread Servings
2.0 Oz (Whole Grain-Rich)

Whole Grain: 18.3 Grams each 57.0% of total Flour (9.2g / Bread Serving)

Enriched Flour: 13.8 Grams each 43.0% of total Flour (6.9g / Bread Serving)

Total Flour: 32.1 Grams each 16.1 grams of total flour per school bread serving
ALLERGEN Statement: Contains: Wheat.
Nutrient* Per Serving % RDA
Calories 146.98 7% INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour,
Caloriasifomikat 3z Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted
Protein (gm) 6.24 o L .
Carbohydrates (gm) 2647 go, DBarley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate,
Dietary Fiber (gm) 2.65 11% Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Wheat Gluten,
Total Sugars (gm) 3.38 Yeast, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of the
L el B, 3% following: Salt, Dough Conditioners (Sodium
Saturated Fat (gm) 0.32 2% . .
Poly Fats (gm) 0.83 Stearoyl Lactylate, Monoglycerides, Ascorbic
Mono Fats (gm) 0.83 Acid, Calcium Peroxide, Azodicarbonamide),
Trans Fats (gm) 0.01 Potassium Sorbate and Calcium Propionate
Chelesterol (mg) D) 0% (Preservatives), Yeast Nutrients (Monocalcium
Sodium (mg) 248.14 10% . .
Calcium (mg) 32.02 3y, Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium
Iron (mg) 1.43 8% Sulfate).
Phosphorus (mg) 86.93 9%
Potassium (mg) 106.53 3%
Magnesium (mg) 28.29 7%
Zinc (mg) 0.65 4%
Thiamine (mg) 0.22 15%
Riboflavin (mg) 0.12 7%
Niacin (mg) 2.27 11%
Folate (mcg) 31.83 8%
Vitamin A (IU) 0.00 0%
Vitamin B6 (mg) 0.06 3%
Vitamin C (mg) 0.00 0%
Vitamin D (1U) 0.00 0% * Nutritional analysis is computed from databases.
Vitamin E (mg) 0.23 1% "Per Serving" information is unrounded and based

on product weight.

Definitions:
"1.0 School Bread Serving" = "10z of bread, at least 16g flour per 0z"

"Whole Grain-Rich" means at least 8 grams of the flour is WHOLE GRAIN (per serving),

and the remainder of the flour, if any, is Enriched.
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Product Information

Manufacturer Name: Country Pure Foods

Product Name: VBlend Dragon Punch

Manufacture Number: #62009 | GTIN: 40039614620098
Juice Percentage: 100% Vegetable and Fruit Juice Blend

School Nutrition Requirements: 1/2 Cup “Additional”
Vegetabie

Allergy Statement: This product does not contain ingredients
from the 8 major food groups considered as allergenic (milk,
eggs, soybean, wheat, peanuts, tree nuts, fish, and shelifish)
under the Food Allergen labeling and Consumer Protection
Act of 2004 (FALCPA).

Nutrition Facts

; Product Fact Sheet

Packaging Information

Serving Size: 4.23 fl. oz.
Servings per Container: 1
Package Type: Shelf Stable Juice Box with Straw

Shipping/Storage: Shipped and Stored at Room
Temperature

Case Weight: 13.6 Ibs.
Cases per Pallet: 150, 15 Block/10 Tier
Unit per Case: 44

Product Ingredients

1 serving per container

Ingredients: 100% Juice from Sweet Potato, Apple, Pear,
Carrot, Aronia, Celery, Kale and Spinach Juice Concentrates
(Filtered Water and Juice Concentrates), Less than 2% of:
Natural Flavors, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Malic Acid, d-alpha

Serving Size 4.23fl. oz. (125mL)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 50
% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%

Cholesterol Omg

Sodium 10mg

Total Carbohydrate 13g

Tota! Sugars 10g,

Includes Og Added Sugars

Calcium 10mg

Iron 0.2mg

Potassium 120mg

Vitamin A 90mcg

Vitamin C 70mg

Vitamin E 1.5mg

Not a significant source of calories from fat, saturated
fat, trans fat, dietary fiber, protein and vitamin D

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Tocopheryl Acetate (Vitamin E), Vitamin A Palmitate.

Susan Woods
Director of Product Innovation
01/01/20

, 222 S. Main St., Suite 401, Akron, OH 44308 | 877-99JUICE | countrypure.com



SEA SALT

'Nutrition Facts
| Bareng Siza tor [26g)

Amcur Fer Sarvng
- Calories 120 Calooes from Fat 30
S Dely Vakuo®
| Totsl Fadt g 495
Saturated Fat 0g 054
 Trars Pt Oy
| Chelesterol ﬁm-;a ' 0%
| Sodium 18500 8%
Totel Corbohydrate 139 =~~~ 7%
Dhertiary Fiberr S 20%
Saduba Fiber (.39

Imaciutie Féer 4 7g
| Supars g
| Pratein &g 10%
eERteTTRS T SRS S REET
| Mitamin A (1% ~ a0 0%
| Caiowrn 19 < e B

INSREDIENTS: Rozstad chickpazs, auoalizr-
prassad safflivwar or sunilowar oil. coarsa s3it,
naturs! Witzonin B



P OQALAXY PIZZA® 4" Round Galaxy Cheese Pizza - 78364

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Named by kids, for kids! Enjoy Tony's® signature tomato sauce and 100% mozzarella
cheese atop a uniquely shaped, pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust.

® A kid-favorite! Signature Tony's flavor in a fluted-crust individual serving.
® Add excitement to your menu with this kid-named product.

® Bulk packed for convenient prep.

® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

092509 -Each 4.46 oz. Cheese Pizza, provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetables for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 04-15).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Round Galaxy Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 250 calories with no more than 14 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 540 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78364

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COCK BEFORE EATING. Place 24 pizzas in 18" x 26" lightly greased baking sheet.
Convection oven times are based on full ovens. Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from frozen state.
CONVECTION OVEN: Cook at 350°F for 18 to 21 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Cook at 400°F for 24 to 26
minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time
and temperature may require adjustments. Rotate pans one half turn half way through cooking to prevent cheese
from burning. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 18-21 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 24-26 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE;: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783643 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 22.00 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives:
Net Weight: 20.07
Each Weight: 4.46
Cube: 1.26
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 18.44 x 14.56 x 8.13
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 6
_High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 300
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Sunwan's To

Copyr|ght© 2013 Schwan s Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 9/26/2016  Printed on: 11/23/2016

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SALT, DISTILLED
MONO-GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC
ACID; TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES); SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT
LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT,
DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for informaltion purposes; some varialion can occur depending on several factors, This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Round Galaxy Cheese Pizza - 78364

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 PIZZA (1269) -
Serving Size (grams): ‘ 126 -
Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.46 -
Eaches/Case: 72 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 72 -
Calories: 280 -
Calories From Fat: 110 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 54 -
Total Fat: 12 18%
Saturated Fat: 6 28%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 30 9%
Sodium: 440 18%
Potassium: 360 10%
Total Garbohydrate: 29 10%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 1%
Sugars: 9 -
Protein: 15 -
Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 25%
lron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 17 54%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

il

WHOLE
GRAIN

8g or more
per serving

EAT 48g OR MORE OF
WHOLE GRAINS DAILY

WholeGrainsCouncil.org

71 % Ihe SC HWAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer
#{\) FOBD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
3 I} o S document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure

S ntens’s B Sraven, i or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law
Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 \b \QS Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs,com Y‘)W Sr Diractor, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

Last Update Date: 9/26/2016 Printed on: 11/23/2016
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Product Information

Manufacturer Name: Country Pure Foods
Product Name: VBiend Wango Mango
Manufacture Number: #62010 | GTIN: 40039614620104

Juice Percentage: 100% Vegetable and Fruit Juice Blend

School Nutrition Requirements: 1/2 Cup “Additional”
Vegetable

Allergy Statement: This product does not contain ingredients
from the 8 major food groups considered as allergenic (milk,
eggs, soybean, wheat, peanuts, tree nuts, fish, and shellfish)
under the Food Allergen labeling and Consumer Protection
Act of 2004 (FALCPA).

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 50

% Daily Value*

7Té)tal Fat Og 0%
Cholesterol Omg %
Sodium 20mg 1%
TotaI_Ca;b»(;g);drate 14g - 5;%)-

Total Sugars 12¢g

Includes Og Added Sugars 0%

Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 0.8mg 4%
Potassium 110mg 2%
Vitamin A 100mg 10%
Vitamin C 70mg 80%
Vitamin E 1.5mg 10%

Not a significant source of calories from fat, saturated
fat, trans fat, dietary fiber, protein and vitamin D

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000

calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

5 Product Fact Sheet

Packaging Information

Serving Size: 4.23 fl. oz.
Package Type: Shelf Stable Juice Box with Straw

Shipping/Storage: Shipped and Stored at Room
Temperature

Case Weight: 13.6 Ibs.
Cases per Pallet: 150, 15 Block/10 Tier
Unit per Case: 44

Product Ingredients

Ingredients: 100% Juice from Sweet Potato, Apple, Pineapple,

Mango Puree, Carrot, Celery, Kale and Spinach Juice

Serving Size 4.23 fl. oz. (125mL) Concentrates (Filtered Water and Juice Concentrates),
Less than 2% of: Natural Flavors, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C),
Malic Acid, d-alpha Tocopheryl Acetate (Vitamin E), Vitamin A

Palmitate, Beta Carotene (Color).

Susan Woods
Director of Product tnnovation
01/01/20

2 222 S. Main St., Suite 401, Akron, OH 44308 | 877-99JUICE | countrypure.com
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GTIN CODE: 00023700100832
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 002155-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 10021550928

Tyson® NAE, Fully Cooked, Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Nuggets,

» Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics Ever

» Made with No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives

e Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

s Utilizes white and dark meat to keep commodity pounds in

balance and is also available for Independent Drawdown

= Consistent piece sizes for easy CN portioning and cost

> Kid Tested, Kid Approved™
* Five 0.66 oz. fully cooked, whole grain chunk-shaped chicken

pattie fritters provide 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat,

alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child

Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

'\
J |
Tyson
FOODSERVK E
0.66 oz.
control
Ingredients
Chitzan, wister, lexhred soy proteln concenirate. isolated soy protem

easoning fcom dyrup solids, brown sugar, destiose. solt vinggar
powder {maltodexlin. vinegar), gailic powder, onion powder, natural’
chicken broth flavor {chicken broth, natural flavor, sall, onion juice
concentrate], sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Whole wiheat flour,
eariched wheat flaur (enriched with niacin. reduced iron, thiamine
monanitrate, ribollavin, folic acid), water, maodified corn slarch, sall,
spice, gatlic powder, papiika, ieavening (cream of tartar, sodium
bicaibonate), celery seed, natural flavors (including extractives of celery
seed), extractives of lurmeric. Breading set in vegetable oil.

ALLERGENS

Soy, Wheat
Packaging information

MASTER CASE

CUBE 17796
GROSS WEIGHT 308019 Ibs
HEIGHT 8375
LENGTH 235
NET WEIGHT 2835
WIDTH 15625
PALLET
Hi B
il 5
Storage
SHELF LIFE: 270 Days
STORAGE TEMPERATURE 0°F
MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE Q°F
MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen

Preparation

BAKE:

Appliances vary. adjust accoidingly Conventional Oveng - 10 minules at
400°F from frozen

CONVECTION:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly Conveclion Ovené - 8 minutes at
375°F fiom frozen

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

About 137 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 92g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 240
Daily Value % *
Total Fat g 18%
Saturated Fat  2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 7g
Monounsaturated Fat  3.5g
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 470mg 20%
Total Carbohydrate 16g 6%
Dietary Fiber 3g 1%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 13¢ 26%
Vitamin A 0%
Vilamin C 0 mg 0%
Vilamin D 0 mcg 0%
Calcium 39 1mg 4%
Iron 2 g 10%
Potassium 320 mg 6%

CN LABEL NUMBERS
NHL 099430
CN STATEMENT

Five 0 66 oz fully cooked vhole grain chicken chunks chunk-
shaped chicken pattie fritlers provide 2 00 0z equivalent
meat/meat alternate and 100 oz equivalenl grains for Child
Nutrition Meal Paltern Requilements

“Thie % Daily Value

YOuU Do Imuch & nuient n a S5e1ving of
dolly dipt 3000 cabolies a day & used for

9766 Or emai CUstomerRelations@tyson.com
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General Mills

Pillsbury™ Frozen Mini Waffles Maple Madness™ 2.47 oz

Pillsbury™ whole grain-rich frozen mini waffles in individually wrapped ovenable packages. Maple flavor baked in for no-
mess eating and 16 grams of whole grain per serving. Made without gelatin. For USDA Child Nutrition Programs: meets 2
ounce equivalent grain, whole grain-rich criteria, and is CACFP eligible. Options for Thaw & Serve or Heat & Serve.

Product Information:

PRODUCT CODE: 132265000

UPC: 18000322657
GTIN: 10018000322654
UNIT SIZE: 2.5

CASE COUNT: 72

ATTRIBUTES: No Artificial Flavors
Zero Trans Fat
2 oz. Eq. Grain
Whole Grain
No Gelatin
No High Fructose Corn Syrup
CACFP eligible

Ingredients & Allergens

WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, BROWN RICE
FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL. CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF:
LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM
PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE,
POTASSIUM BICARBONATE), SOY LECITHIN, SALT, NONFAT
MILK, EGGS, NATURAL FLAVOR, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
MAPLE SYRUP.

Preparation Instructions

Heat and serve, warm and serve in warming unit or thaw
and serve. See the package for full instructions



Nutrition Facts

Serving Size

Calories

Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber
Total Sugars
Incl. Added Sugars

Protein

Vitamin D
Calcium
Iron

Potassium

69

19

0g
Omg
170mg
379

29

13g
129

39

Omcg
30mg
1.4mg
120mg

1 Pouch (70g)

As Packaged

210

% DV
7%

4%

0%
7%
14%

7%

25%

0%
2%
8%

2%

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

* Not a significant nutrient source

100g

As Packaged

227

% DV

79

19

0g
1mg
219mg
59

3g

179
169

49

Omcg
34mg
2mg
151Tmg

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingrediénts and allergens.

* Do not eat raw dough or batter.
* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.
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CONAGRA

FOODSERVICE

¥

Conagra F

oodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654
TEL: 402-240-4000

The MAX Pizza Quesadilla with Cheese/Cheese Substitute Between Two Layers of Tortilla 96-4.830z

Nutritional Information:

Nutrition Facts

U8 servings per container

Servina size 1 slice l'l Ssm
Amount per sarving
Calories 300

% Daily Valus*

Total Fat |0g 13%
Saturated Fai 2g 152
Trans FatCqg

Poipunsaturated Fat 3g
Maraunsalurated Fat 2y

Cholesteral 10mg %
Sodium F70mg 29%
Total Carbohydrate 330 14%

Cietary Fibher 4¢g 14%

Total Sugars 29
eides 283 than 19 Addad Sugars 1%

Protein 167

qt

“itamin D Cmicg 5%
C m 220myg 25%
lrzn 2.5mg 13%
Fotassiupt 260mg 45
T y% o 2weh anuiriens in a serving
o ¢ diet. 2000 calories 2 day s used
Caloras par cram:

Fatd = Qahbomptrata g - Protein 4

UPC 77387 12699

ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Product Facts

Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days

Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 18.125x 14.75x 10.375
Case Cube (ft3) 1.605

Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6 x6 =36

Gross Wt (Ibs) 31.733

Net Wt (lbs) 28.992

Kosher Not a Kosher Product
Country of Origin Information

Finished Product [ USA

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

HUSSC No

351035 Yes

Alliance for a Healthier Yes

Generation

Buy American Yes

This specification was last updated on 5/30/2019

30% calories from fat, 9% calories from Sat Fat, 2% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097820

OTHER GTIN #
Case 20077387126953
Each 60077387126991
Pallet 50077387126594

One 4.83 oz. The MAX Pizza Quesadilla with Mozzarella Cheese/Mozzarella Cheese Substitute Between Two Layers of Tortilla provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grain and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12/18).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION

The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 34g. There are 18g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza quesadilla, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN labeled. Pizza quesadilla to be a true triangular slice
topped with shredded cheese with quesadilla dough crust on top and bottom of filling. Filling to consist of low moisture,
part skim mozzarella cheese and substitute cheese, and salsa style sauce. Minimum portion weight of 4.83 oz. Pizza
quesadilla must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Contains 18g of whole grain flour.
Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Minimum of 300 calories. Packed 96, 4.83 oz. portions per case. |

The Max only-77387-12699.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Convection Oven*: Preheat oven to 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 14 - 19 minutes.
Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 14 - 19 minutes.
Note: Due to oven variances, cooking times and temperatures may require adjustment. Product must be

cooked until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Shawn Fear

Shawn Fear
Director of Quality, Conagra Brands

Specsand.Inquiries@conagra.com

Page 1 of 2



By s Conagra Foodservice

. i, 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
et Chicago, IL 60654
CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000

FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS

Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Corn Qil and/or
Soybean Oil, Soy Flour, Casein, Contains less than2% of: Modified Potato Starch, Whey, Salsa Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Onion and Garlic,
Dehydrated Jalapeno Pepper, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Spice, Dehydrated Cilantro, Potassium Sorbate), Nonfat Dry Milk, Soybean Oil, Salt, Baking
Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate),Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum
Phosphate, Dextrose, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Sait, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme), Apple Cider Vinegar, Wheat Gluten, Lactic
Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement (Magnesium Oxide,
Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride[Vitamin B6], Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12],
Niacinamide[Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Annatto and Paprika (color), Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK,
SOY and WHEAT.

Page 2 of 2
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Shawn Fear
Director of Quality, Conagra Brands

Specsand.Inquiries@conagra.com




PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

Premium Tomaro & Food Products

1500 Tomato Country Way * P O BOX 83 » ELWOOD, IN 46036
TEL (765) 557-5500 » FAX (765) 557-5501 « www redgoldtomatoes com

SC2Z

RED GOLD SALSA
3 oz PORTION CUP

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Effective Date:

04/11117

Red Gold Mild Salsa has a deep red color, and a thick, chunky consistency Premium tomatoes are smaothly
blended with jalapenocs, onion, and garlic to provide depth of flavor with a mild heat.

NET WEIGHT AND PACKAGING
Label Net Contents: 3.0 0z (85 g)
Packaging: Plastic cup with foil cover

INGREDIENTS
Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Diced Tomatoes,
Jalapeno Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Water, Less Than 2%
Of: Dried Onion, Sea Salt, Salt, Sugar, Dried Garlic, Natural
Flavors, Spices, Citric Acid.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT
Contains no allergens.

QUALITY ATTRIBUTES

Particulate Target (#8,rinse,2min, % wt):
Color Target (Hunter TPS, #8 sieved):

MICROBIAL DATA
Commercially sterile for canned food storage conditions.

30%
44 TPS

ELIGIBLE CERTIFYING BODIES
Kosher - Orthodox Union

©

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE

9 months
Recommended Storage - Ambient, warehouse or
household, dry storage.

CLAIMS AND WELLNESS NOTES Product is eligible for the following
label claims or 'call outs’

Not Applicable

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size

Joz (859)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 25
% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og N
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 195mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 5¢g 2%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 3g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 1g

Vit. D Omeg 0%
Iron 1My 4% J

Calcium 16mg 2%
Potas. 300mg 6%

* The % Daily Value (DV)tells you haw much a nutrientin a
serving of food cantributes to a daily diet 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice

NUTRITION LABEL COMMENTS AND DISCLAIMERS

NSLP COMMENTS

1.50z = 1/4 cup serving of Red/Orange Vegetable
3 00z = 1/2 cup serving of Red/Orange Vegetable
4.50z = 3/4 cup serving of Red/Qrange Vegetable

| certify that this information is true and correct

/d,(l,l y’iTVLLL_a- e

—

4/21/2016

Rick Jones, Director of QA Date

This informalion is presented for yaur cansideration 1n the ballef hat it is accurate and reliable
However, na warranly is either expressed or implied and na freadom from liability from patenls, trademarks, or alher limitations should be infarred
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PEPSICO

'd Pty BELEERN ﬂ:J G

Baked Tostitos® Scoops - .875 0z. (24.8 q)

Nutrition Facts Ingredients:
;fi?,ﬁ'”i g?;:omamer Lkt Whole Corn, Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Sunflower, and/or

Canola Qil), and Salt.

mount per serving

Calories 110

TDaily Value'|

Totai Fat 2 5g 3%

Salurated Fat 0g 0%

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g

Monounsaluraled Fat 0 5g
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 125mg 6%,
Total Carbohydrate 199 Lo Case UPC 000-28400-42537-7

Dietary Fiber 1g 5%

Total Sugars Og Bag UPC 0-28400-06997-7
Protein 2
S | Cco P 721.875 0z
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 30mg 0% Kosher Status Yes - OU
Iron 0.3mg 0% USDA Smart Snack Compliant Yes —whole grain
Potassium 40mg 0% first ingredient
Not a significant source of added sugars

Contains FDA Whole Grain Claim* | Yes
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a Grain- 0z. eq. 1.25 0z. eq.
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily ) i
diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general Weight of Grain 22869
advice.
| Document Updated 17219

I verify the information above is

accurate as of 1/2/19.
* Diets rich in whole grain foods and

% other plant foods, and low in saturated G F
gaﬁ W fat and cholesterol may help reduce
an Ruegg the risk of heart disease. GLUTEN FREE

PepsiCo Foodservice/Vend
Nutrition Science

¢ No Artificial Colors

Frito-Lay [nc, e No Artificial Flavors
Plano, TX 75024-4099 e No Preservatives
e No MSG

All products are accuralely labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change, we recommend you
check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate infonmation

1495 4
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100% JUICE

Flavored 100% Juice
from Concentrate

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size: 4 oz (120 mL)
Serving Per Container: 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60 Calories from Fat O

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 15mg 1%

Potassium 140mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 15g 5%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 12g

Protein Og 0%

Vitamin A10% =« Vitamin C 100%

Calcium 0% =lron 2% s=Vitamin D 10%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your Daily Value may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 = Carbohydrate 4 = Protein 4

Contalns: Water, Pear Juice Concentrate, Apple
Julce Concentrate, Maitodextrin, Artificial Flavor,
Citric Acld, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Cellulose
Gum, Gum Arabic, Vitamin A Paimitate, Vitamin D3.

(ase Specifications

CASE COUNT 60

CASE DIMENSIONS 12x10x8
PALLET TIE & HiGH 80 (16 x5)
CASE GROSS WEIGHT 19.5 Ibs.
PALLET WEIGHT 1600 bs.
(UBE 0.56
SHELF LIFE 12 months

0% JVICE SLUSH



